0265
- Direct-acting solenoid direction shut-off valve
- Mounting face as per DIN24 340 A
  ISO 4401 and CETOP-RP 121H
- Free of leakage
-  Switching flexibility in
   high-pressure state
- Replace the coil, can take pressure operation

Type M-2SEW6P-L3X/..
Type M-2SEW6N-L3X/..
Ordering code
/ /SEWM 6 L3X M N42--
2 work ports                = 2
3 work ports                = 3
4 work ports                = 4
Solenoid directional poppet valve
Spool symbols
Diameter 6                                            =6
L30 ～ L39series                                              =L3X
Work pressure to 420bar                                            =42
Coil replaceable (air gap type) Solenoid               =M
With manual emergency button                                                           =N
12VDC                                                                                         =      G12
24VDC                                                                                         =      G24
110VDC                                                                                       =   G110
205VDC                                                                                       =   G205
220VDC                                                                                       =   G220
110VAC (Need to take rectifying plug Z5)                    =W110R
220VAC (Need to take rectifying plug Z5)                    =W220R
Further details
in clear text
No code =          NBR seals
V               =          FKM seals
K4  =                                     Without plug
Z4   =                             With square plug
Z5L=                  Square plug with light
Z5   =                          With rectifier plug
(just for W110R and W220R)
Note: K4, Z4, Z5L is not suitable
for W110R and W220R
No code =              Without cartridge
one-way valve,
without cartridge restriction choke
P=   Without Cartridge check valve
B12 =                         Orifice Φ1.2 mm
B15 =                         Orifice Φ1.5 mm
B18 =                         Orifice Φ1.8 mm
B20 =                         Orifice Φ2.0 mm
B22 =                         Orifice Φ2.2 mm
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components
0268
02
04/08
Technical data
Electrical data
Installation position  Optional
Environment temperature ℃  -30 to +50 (NBR seal)
 -20 to +50 (FKM seal)
Weight
Two two-way Solenoidic
directional valve Kg  1.5
Two three-way Solenoidic
directional valve Kg  1.5
Two four-way Solenoidic
directional valve Kg  2.3
Max operation pressure Port P, A, B bar  420 (P ＞ A ≥ B ＞ T)
Port T  100
Max flow L/min  25
Fluid  Mineral oil suitable for NBR and FKM seal
 Phosphate ester for FKM seal
Fluid temperature range ℃  -30 to +50 (NBR seal)
 -20 to +50 (FKM seal)
Viscosity range mm2/s  2.8 to 500
Degree of contamination  Maximum permissible degree of fluid contamination: